
Site Visit Report 

 

Yes                                          
No         

 Escorted 
by 

Military 
forces? 

09  
Feb 

2020 
 

Date of 
Site Visit 

ITB-035-20  

 
Name(s) and job title of Gov. Rep. 

Time of Site Visit 

 End Start 
 

Ninawa 
Governorate 

Cash for work Leveling the 
land fill inside Mosul 
University  

12:00 10:00 

Signature 
Mobile/Email  

Rep. name Names of companies attended 

 07701774511 
info@toorsenaa.com 

Mythanna Turky Toor Seen 

 07701039975 
alreeacomp@yahoo.com 

Qusay Taha Alroea Althahbiya Comp 

 07740855142 Hareth Shal Al barka  

 07511892091 
info@hawen.com  

Artn Najeeb  Hawn & selevani company  

 07701709401 
Lamhetalsharq@gmail.com 

Moustfa  Lamat alsharq 

 tareek.altebar@gmail.com 
07711441107 

Mahammed  Tareek Altebar 

 aljunaco74@gmail.com 
07502066340 

Najeeb Ahmad Aljunaco.lad 

 07701613464 
mosul@info.com  

Nadhem Haman Relief Foundation 

 Sahit.Khaild@yahoo.com 
07710306440 

Khalid Ahmed AL Reyaza group JV. AL Bayab Co. 

 Aldhilal-co@yahoo.com 
07736969906 

Mohammed 
S.Younes 

Ard AL Taqarp  

 dleeco@gmail.com  
 

yasir Dleen  

 alshemalcom@yahoo.com 
07701696663 

Eng. Harith Ali Abeer AL-Shemal ABA 

 Kasnazancom@yahoo.com 
07510651974 

Eng.Mohammed Kasnazan Co 
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). emailin  Attached file( :Attendance sheet for the bidders who visited the sites 

Photos during the site visit for the current situation 

 

 

 

The authorized focal person responsible for preparing attendance sheets before the site visit and 

photography 

 
Certification of Minutes as a true record of the proceedings of the meeting/site visit:  

Prepared by: 

Signature:  Name: Dhanoon Sameer   Position: consultant Date: 09 

.Feb.2020. 

 

Record of Pre-Bid Meeting/site visit to be posted on the websites.  








